First Revised Sheet No. 1 T

Replacing Original Sheet No. 1

Time Warner Telecom of Kansas City LLC

4625 W. 86th Street, Suite 500

Indianapolis Indiana 46268

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

Rules and regulations applicable for furnishing of Intrastate Interexchange Services by Time Warner Telecom of Kansas City LLC between one or more points in the State of Missouri as authorized by the Missouri Public Service Commission. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission and may be inspected during regular business hours. Copies also may be inspected during regular business hours at Time Warner Telecom of Kansas City LLC's principal place of business, 4625 W. 86th Street, Suite 500, Indianapolis IN 46268.

Time Warner Telecom of Kansas City LLC operates as a competitive telecommunications company in the State of Missouri. In addition, the following statutory and regulatory requirements were waived pursuant to this Report and Order:

Statutes

392.240(1)	-ratemaking
392.270	-valuation of property
392.280	-depreciation accounts
392.290	-issuance of securities

- -stock and debit issuance
- -stock dividend payment
- -issuance of securities, debt aid notes
- 392.340 -reorganization(s)

Issued: June 29, 2007	Effective: August 1, 2007	T
Issued by:	Pamela Sherwood	Т
-	Vice President of Regulatory	Т
	Time Warner Telecom	Т
	4625 W. 86 th Street, Suite 500	Т
	Indianapolis, IN 46268	Т